

Agency Amendment Form

FDOT Project/Program Manager: Peter McGilvray				Date of Request : 01/22/2021			
Address	: Florida Department of Transp	ortation, 605 Suwannee St., M.S. 37, Talla	nhassee, FL 32399-0	0450			
Agency: (SWFWI	: Southwest Florida Water Manaç MD)	gement District Start Date: June 1, 2015		End Date: April 30, 2021			
Agreem	ent Type: Advance Pay	Contract Number: ARU	57	Amendment Num	mendment Number: 5		
Vendor	Number: F590965067002	Financial Number: 4150	64-3-28-09				
Purpose	e of Amendment (check all applic	:able terms):					
\boxtimes	Request for No-Cost Time Exter	nsion thru: <u>April 30, 2021</u>		Request fo	Request for Overtime		
	Total amount for Advance Pay i	is increased/decreased by:		☐ Request fo	est for Travel		
	Total amount for Compensation	n is increased/decreased by:		☐ Request fo	t for Equipment Authorization		
	Request for Personnel Approva	ıl		Request to	est to Modify Agreement Provisions		
	Request for Sub-Consultant			Other (exp	lain below)		
A. Section A.	FDOT shall provide SWFWMD, s \$200,000.00 and a total sum of (5) years and ten (10) months fri funding required by SWFWMD t AOFA and the review services re 10 Period of Performance and Eval The term of this AOFA shall com date of signature, whichever cor work performed and expenses in	norizes reimbursement to SWFWMD for a fivubject to appropriation and the payment pro \$1,000,000.00 according to the schedule shoom the date of all parties signatures, whiche to participate in the ETDM Process. If it beconsquested to be performed, the parties agree luation, is amended to read: Immence upon signature or June 1,2015, which mes later, unless terminated sooner in according to and including the date of expirations of this project is necessary for the operation of this project.	ovisions enumerate own in Appendix C, ever comes later. The mes apparent that the in good faith to ren whever comes later a rdance with Section ration or terminatio	d below (Section 9, item attached and incorporatis sum is based upon the here is incongruence be egotiate the level of fund end on April 30, 202° 10(B) below. The paymen.	ed herein, ending on, A parties' best estimate stween the funding amoding and service or priod, or five (5) years and tent for associated work	pril 30, 2021, or five of the minimum bunt established in this pritize project reviews. en (10) months from	
	uthorized Agency Signature:	Kramer, P.E. ERP Bureau Chief		1/22/202	1		
	Kramer, P.E. Digitally signed by David						
(signature)		(title)	(title)		(date)		
	Compensation Element Description	Method of Compensation	Previous Amount	This Amendment Amount	Subtotal	Check if Estimate	
·				This Amendment Total	Agency Agreement To	otal	
				\$NO Changes	Changes \$ NO Changes		
	y to that to the best of my knowle ed operation of this agreement."	edge and belief, the above requested acti	ion is not in violatio	on of the terms of the a	greement and is nece	essary for the	
FDOT A	uthorized Signature:						
P.A.	usigned by:	e Environmental Quality an	d Performanc		1/25/2021 1:	17 PM EST	
(signatu	(date)						

01/22/2021 A-1